TRANSFER TO RESERVES 

The Board of Directors of your company has decided not to transfer any amount to the 
Reserves for the year under review. 

5. SHARE CAPITAL 

During the year under review Company has increased its Issued Share Capital from 
1,96,000 (One Lakh Ninety Six Thousand) Equity Shares to 10,37,890 (Ten Lakh Thirty 
Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety) Equity Shares by issue of 8,41,890 (Eight 
Lakh Forty One Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety) Equity Share at Rs. 10/- (Ten) Each.   

There were no changes in the Authorized Share Capital of the Company. Further the 
Company has not provided any Stock Option Scheme to the employees. 

6. DIRECTORS 

The strength of the Board as on March 31, 2023 is Four (4) directors.